



December 4, 2020

Dear Good Samaritan Dr. Gerald Zetter Care Centre CHOICE participants,

On November 29, we were advised by Public Health that our long-term care in Dr. Gerald Zetter Care Centre is on a confirmed COVID-19 outbreak as two employees and a resident have tested positive for the virus.

I wanted to reassure you that the current outbreak does not affect the services being offered at the CHOICE program, as it is a separate program and has different employees than the care home. Home visits and site visits for urgent or semi-urgent needs for clinic and rehab will continue as normal.

We are working closely with Alberta Health Services to monitor the situation, and we will advise you right away if anything changes in regards to the program. If you have any questions or concerns, please call 780-431-3925, and we are happy to address them for you.

Thank you,

Scott Fielding
Vice President of Operations, Quality, and Clinical Supports